

PROCLAMATION WAUKESHA WEST HIGH SCHOOL BOYS SOCCER TEAM

WHEREAS, this was the 31st season for Waukesha West soccer which began in 1993, and

WHEREAS, the team is Coached by Bryce Warner, a Waukesha West High School Technology Education Teacher and 2024 Division 2 Wisconsin State Coach of the Year, and

WHEREAS, in, 2022, 2023 and 2024, the team were consecutive Sectional Champions, a first for the Waukesha West Boys Soccer program, and

WHEREAS, the Waukesha West High School Boys Soccer Team won the Division 2 State Championship for the first time in School District of Waukesha History, and

WHEREAS, this is the first time a team has won the gold ball in 14 years of Waukesha West Athletics, and

WHEREAS, the West Boys Soccer Senior class of 2025 are 4 time sectional finalists, 3 time regional champions, 3 time state qualifiers, and 1 time conference champions, and

WHEREAS, the team members learned valuable lessons about teamwork, dedication, and commitment, which will serve them for the rest of their lives.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that I, Shawn Reilly, Mayor of the City of Waukesha, Wisconsin, do hereby congratulate the

Waukesha West High School Boys Soccer Team

for their exceptional accomplishment and wish them continued success.

Signed this 3rd day of December 2024

Shawn N. Reilly, Mayor City of Waukesha